Sang Joon LEE; Hee Jong SHIN; Min Hyo KI; Su Kyoung LEE;

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

02-14-2005



Attorney Docket Number 11606-003-999

102940946 Director of the United States Patent and Transmiss. Siffice P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original d

☑ No

locuments or copy thereof.			
2. Name and address of receiving party:		013	
Name:	Chong Kun Dang Pharmaceutical Corp.	113	
Address:	368, 3-ga, Chungjeong-ro, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-756 Republic of Korea		
Country (if other than USA): Korea			
date of the app	olication is: January 19, 2005		

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution

B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)

Merger

Change of Name

Additional numbers attached?

Yes ⊠ No 6. Number of applications

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017

and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.

8. Deposit account number: 503013

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

1. Name of conveying party:

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

Execution Date: January 19, 2005

■ Assignment

Other

Bok Young KIM and Hong Woo LEE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Yeahsil Moon

January 31, 2005

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. For Laura A. Coruzzi Reg. No. 30,472

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

02/11/2005 ECOOPER 00000181 503013 11048319ar

tor of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NYJD: 1561832.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We(I), LEE, Sang Joon; SHIN, Hee Jong; KI, Min Hyo; LEE, Su Kyoung: KIM, Bok Young; and LEE, Hong Woo, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 939-503, Myohyang APT, Sanbon-dong, Kunpo-si, Kyunggi-do 435-040, Republic of Korea; 1404-101, Yeonhwa Village, Block 14-1, Jung 2-dong, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Kyunggi-do 420-761, Republic of Korea; 102-105, Shindonga APT, Shinbang-dong, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 330-766, Republic of Korea; 205, Town House Annex, 303-5, Anseo-dong, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 330-180, Republic of Korea; 108-203, Keukdong Neulpureun APT, Dujeong-dong, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 330-754, Republic of Korea; and 103-1102, Pungrim APT, Choji-dong, Danwongu, Ansan-si, Kyunggi-do 425-080, Republic of Korea, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Paroxetine cholate or cholic acid derivative salts, and composition comprising paroxetine and cholic acid or cholic acid derivatives for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, on January 19, 2005; and

WHEREAS, <u>CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP.</u>, having offices at <u>368</u>, <u>3-ga</u>, <u>Chungjeong-ro</u>, <u>Seodaemun-gu</u>, <u>Seoul 120-756</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Won to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said LEE, Sang Joon; SHIN, Hee Jong; KI. Min Hyo; LEE, Su Kyoung; KIM, Bok Young; and LEE, Hong Woo, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of

this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th day of January, 2005.

song Joon Lee

Witness

LEE, Eun Jin

Witness

PI. Ji Youn

1.521

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th day of January, 2005.

Idea Joy St

	Much	
Witness	LEE, Eun Jin	
	NON	
Witness	PI, Ji Youn	
IN TE	ESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th
day of Januar	у, 2005.	moderales
	Such	[INVENTOR] KI, Min Hyo
Witness	LEE, Eun Jin	
	vor	
Witness	PI, Ji Youn	
IN TE		F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th
		sper 1
		[INVENTOR] LEE, Su Kyoung
	glach	
Witness	LEE, Eun Jin	
	wh	
Witness	PI, Ji Youn	
IN TI		OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th
		[INVENTOR] KIM, Bok Young
	Olmh-	[INVENTOR] KIM, Bok Young

LEE, Eun Jin

Witness

Witness	PI, Ji Youn					
day of J	IN TESTIMONY WHEREO anuary, 2005.	F, I hereunto s	set my	y hand a	nd seal this 19t	:h
		[INVENTOR]	ug	Woo LE	Loe E, Hong Woo	
Witness	LEE, Eun Jin					
Witness	PI, Ji Youn					

Non

RECORDED: 01/31/2005